

## WILL COUNTY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER

# Executive Committee of the Governing Council of the Will County Community Health Center

To: Members of the Governing Council
Will County Community Health Center
To Whom It May Concern

Notice is hereby given that Alan Dyche, Chairperson, has called an Executive Committee meeting of the Governing Council for the Will County Community Health Center to be held during the Governing Council meeting on Wednesday, February 7, 2024

## Will County Community Health Center Governing Council

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order -----

- I. Call to Order Executive Committee
- II. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum
- III. Discussion of hiring of Will County Community Health Center CEO
- IV. Adjournment

Dated: February 2, 2024

Alan Dyche, Chairperson Governing Council Will County Community Health Center

### Privileged and Confidential under the Illinois Medical Studies Act

The Mission of the Will County Community Health Center is to improve the health of the residents of Will County by providing access to quality integrated medical, behavioral health, and dental care through community collaboration, service and education.